Poppet valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2500E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
FUNCTION
The valve is direct operated by a wet pin push
type solenoid which in turn either opens or
closes the poppet. The design of the poppet

must be vented under pressure (max. 2 revo-
lutions of screw E).
TYPE CODE
Z       2     2   03 -             #
Poppet valve construction sandwich
Medium M
Super S
2-way (connections)
2 positions
Nominal size 3
Normally closed, 1
Normally open, 0
Poppet valve in: P P T      T
A and B AB A     A     B B
Standard nominal voltage UN: 12 VDC G12 110 VAC R110
24 VDC G24 115 VAC R115
230 VAC R230
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
CONTENT
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS ..................... 1
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS ................. 1
ELECTRICAL CONTROL ............................ 1
CHARACTERISTICS ................................... 2
TYPE CHARTS ............................................ 2
DIMENSIONS .............................................. 3
PARTS LIST ................................................. 3
ACCESSORIES ........................................... 3
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency ISO 4406:1999, class 20/18/14
(Required filtration grade ß10…16≥75)
refer to data sheet  1.0-50/2
Viscosity range 12 mm2/s… 320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature -20…+70°C
Working pressure Medium: pmax = 125 bar
Super: pmax = 350 bar
to ZS22030AB pmax = 315 bar
Max. volume flow Qmax. = 6 l/min see characteristics
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description 2/2-way poppet valve
Nominal size NG3-Mini acc. to Wandfluh standard
Construction Direct operated poppet valve
Operations Solenoid
Mounting Sandwich constr., 3 mounting holes for
socket head screws or locking screws M4
Connections Threaded connection plates
Multi-flange subplates
Longitudinal stacking system
Ambient temperature -20…+50°C
Mounting position any, preferable horizontal
Fastening torque MD = 2,8 Nm (quality 8.8)
Masse poppet valve in:
A, B, P or T m = 0,46 kg
A and B normally closed. m = 0,56 kg
A and B normally open m = 0,62 kg
Volume flow direction any (see characteristics)
Solenoid poppet valve
• 2/2-way  sandwich construction
• Qmax =     6 l/min
• pmax = 350 bar
NG3-Mini
®
Poppet valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.11-2500E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 20
ELECTRICAL CONTROL
Construction Solenoid, wet pin push type, pressure tight
Standard-nominal UN  =    12 VDC,     24 VDC
voltage UN  = 110 VAC∗,  115 VAC∗,  230 VAC∗
AC =   50 to 60 Hz
∗ Rectifier integrated in the plug
Other nominal voltages and nominal